e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 21-2695 Version: 1 Name: Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner
and Contractor — Everlast Development, Inc. — Carl
Munck Elementary School Vegetation Fire
Management Project — Department of Buildings and

Grounds
Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
File created: 10/29/2021 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management
On agenda: 12/1/2021 Final action: 12/1/2021
Enactment date: 12/1/2021 Enactment #: 21-1887
Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and

Contractor by and between the District and Everlast Development, Inc., Oakland, CA, providing credit
for remaining unused Contingency Allowance for the Carl Munck Elementary School Vegetation Fire
Management Project, as a deductive change in the amount of $450.00, reducing the Agreement price
from $9,800.00 to $9,350.00, providing a time extension of 86 days, changing the Agreement term
from July 26, 2021 through August 31, 2021 to November 25, 2021. All other terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-2695 Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor — Everlast Development,
Inc. — Carl Munck Elementary School Vegetation Fire Management Project — Department of Buildings
and Grounds

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/1/2021 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

